Maine law.
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CHAP. 147. 

PAUPERS.-CLERKS JUDICIAL COURTS.-PUBLIC LANDS. 

AN ACT making fUl-ther provisions to contract for the keeping of the poor in the several towns 
in the state. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislatu1'e aS8embled, as follows: 

Reeping of poor Any town, at the annual meetin!! in March or April, by due 
of towns; how :.J' 

provided for. notice being inserted in the town warrant, may contract for the 

keeping of the POOl' of the town, for any term of time, not exceed­
ing five years. All such contracts shall be subject to the provisions 
relative to town paupers, made in the fiflh section of the thirty­

'second chapter of the revised statutes. 

[Appro1Jed JJfal'c!t 24, 1845.] 

AN ACT additional regulating the fees of the clerks of the judicial courts. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Fee for writ of The clerks of the J' udicial courts shall be entitled to receive for replevin. 

each blank writ of replevin, with the seal, signature, and blank 
bond, whethet' of the supreme 01' district court, the sum of eight 
cents, instead of the SUm now allowed by law. 

[Approved March 24, 1845.] 

AN AC'I' additional to an act entitled an act additional to all nct in relation to the puhlic lands. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Leg-islature assembled, as follows: 

County comm!s. The county commissioners of the several counties, are hereby 
sloners authorlZ-. • fi . . b 
ed_ to grant ~er- authorized to grant permits or cutting tIm er on any of the lots, 
mlts for cuttmg .., . 
timberon certain reserved for public uses, 111 unll1corporated tImber townships, in 
reserved loIs. 

their respective counties, not to exceed a permit for one six ox team 
on anyone lot in each year. The said permits shall be granted 
by public auction, to the highest bidder, after giving notice of time 
and place of sale in the state paper, three weeks successively, the 
last publication to be twenty days before said sale. And the pro­
ceeds of said permits shall be disposed of in the same manner and 
for the same purposes, as is provided for the proceeds of the sales 
of grass cut on said public lots. 

[Approved Mm'ch 26, 1845.1 


